DOC # 0790131

09/27/2011 11:40 AM Deputy: S5G

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

GREATER NEVADA MORTGAGE

APN 1226 3 -4 035 SERVICES

. Douglas County - NV
Recording Requested by Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 oOf 7 Fee: 20.00
BK-0911 PG- 4756 RPTIT: 0.00

Greater Nevada Mortgage Services
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

- Greater Nevada Mortgage Services
4070 Sitver Sage Drive
Carson City, NV 89701

Loan Number; 231784680

Space Above for Recorder's Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Lenders Loan Number: 717052

MIN : 100216900007170524 MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement”), made this August 18, 2011
. betw een Augusta M. Hinton and Chad Hinton

(the "Borrowers") and

Greater Nevada Mortgage Services ,
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems. Inc, (Morigagee) amends and
supplements the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”),
and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated July 23, 2011

and granted or assigned to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, as
mortgagee of record (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors, P.O

Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501 — 2026 and recorded in Book or Liber 711 , at
pages (s) 5622 , of the County of Douglas , State of Nevada (“the

Security Instrument), and covering the real property specifically describe as follows:
See Attached Exhibit “A”
This property is more commonly known as:
1412 Patricia Drive
Gardnerville, NV 83460

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto
agree to modify the Security Instrument as follows:

change document date from July 23, 2011 to July 25, 2011

Revision Date 11/10



 OUAMA TG B 9233

Pacge: 2 Of 7 09/27/2011

The Borrowers shall comply with all other covenants, agree ments and requirements of
the Security Instrument. Nothing in this Agreem ent shall be understood or construed to
be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument.

Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument
shall remain unchanged, and the Borrowers and Greater Nevada Mortgage Services

shall be bound by, and comply with all
of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and the Security
Instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to be a first lien on the
above-described property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same
meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

Greater Nevada Mortgage Services

ingrid Maddox, Xice President of Operations

4

Augusta M. Hinton

WAV

Chad Hinton

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

2D B dto )

Ingrid Madqullce President tﬁ)peratlons
L

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

Revision Date 11/10



LRI T
0790131 Paace: 3 Of 7 9/27/2011

The Borrowers shali comply with all other covenants, agreeaments and requirements of
the Security Instrument. Nothing in this Agreem ent shall be understood or construed to
be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument.

Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument
shall remain unchanged, and the Borrowers and Greater Nevada Mortgage Services

shall be bound by, and comply with ali
of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and the Security
Instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to be a first lien on the
above-described property. Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same
meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

Greater Nevada Mortgage Services

Ingrid Maddox, ¥ice President of Operations

Chad Hinton

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Ingrid Madded, Vice President of Operations

{ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

Revision Date 11/1¢



I e s

0790131 Paaea:

[Space Below This Line For State Specific Acknowledgments]

stateoF _Neuada )
) ss
COUNTY OF b_oyaﬁ,Qo—% )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this
day personally appeared & /l/\(')()p H in ,'Z)V\

or proved to me fo be the persons whose names are subscribed o the foregoing

instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 23 (Lo,

2ol

.w”ﬂ.”mmaﬂm.m

R WENDY DUNRBAR

NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public
STATE OF NEVADA

§ &2
Q_o 02730855 My Appt. Exp. Dec, 1? zmu,

STATE OF

SS.

S St gt

COUNTY OF

On this , before me,
Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed to the within instrument
and acknowledged fo me that he/she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and
that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrum ent.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

Revision Date 11/10



(AN s

0780131 Padge: of

[Space Below This Line For State Specific Acknowledgments]

STATE OF 3
) 8s.
)

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this
day personally appeared ,

or proved to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed fo the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this

Notary Public
(SEAL)
state oF NEVADA )
88,
county o (AES0Y a Ty ;
On this ql 7_3, I | before me, Qa\\ e 1 HOWAAS

Notary. Public, personally appeared AUSUSTRA M. HinTon

personally known to me to be the person 'whose name is signed to the within instrument

and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and
that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

T IRHITIINNT N ' .
RENEE THOMAS Notary Public

) NOTARY PUBLIC
A%/ STATE OF NEVADA
No,10-32275 W Appt Bxp.Oct 77, 2044 & Commission Expires:
W
1D-21 -1
(SEAL)

Revision Date 11/10

0911
4760
011



"BK- 0911
0 0 O A I||II I||I| il IIII ko 4rel

0790131 Paca:

STATE OF M En MLO\

COUNTY OF C}?\(—&OF\

On this Adae}&ﬁ%' ai, 20\ | before me, EC‘A\W\ M. \I\JUV“’\
Notary Publi¢-personally appeared __ LG (:C\ Md@\l

personally known to me to be the person whc;ge name is signed to the within instrument

)
) SS.
)

and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and
that by his‘her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Q

Commission Expires:

W/ do/9079

EDITH M. WYNN
Y Yol NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL) S ' .4,) STATE OF NEVADA
s -_.f#//

Revigion Date 11i/10



LR T

0790131 Pagce: 7 Of 7 08/27/2011

EXHIBIT A

THE LAND REFERRED TC HEREIN BELOW IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 760, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed in the office of the
County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 27, 1974 in Book 374, Page 676 as
Document No. 72456,



